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NIVEL AP

PALMA MANZANO. IRENE/UNICO 6 6 4 8 8 4 36

OLMOS MOCHOLI, NURIA/COPITO 8 2 5 5 6 5 31

VERDIA ESTEVE, ALBA/NEGRE X X X 10 10 10 30

BARRERA PUCHADES, CLAUDIA/SPAGUETTI BLUE X 10 2 4 3 8 27

CASES CAMPS, MARTINA/LUNA MC X 5 3 1 4 1 14

BORKOWSKI, TAMIKA/ROVELL X X 10 X X X 10

VERHOEV, DONATELLA/ELEMENTO 10 X X X X X 10

GRANELL FERNÁNDEZ, IRENE/APARICIO MC X X X 2 5 3 10

TORTAJADA PLUMED, LUCIA/MONTERO A&A X 8 X X X X 8

VALES, JULIA/PAPAYA X X 8 X X X 8

ALBORS ESCUDERO, INMA/LOTUS X X X 6 X X 6

SHELLBY, NOELIA/SHEIMUS X X 6 X X X 6

KARTAVYI, EGOR/SANTIAGO X X elim X X 6 6

MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ, BEATRIZ/LUNA MC X 3 1 1 X X 5

ORTIZ ROJAS, ANA GRACIA/LOTUS X 2 X 3 X X 5

AGUILAR MORENO, JOSE MIGUEL/SAMURAI BALLESTER X 4 X X X X 4

GARCÍA NAVES, CLAUDIA/IDEFIX X X X X 2 X 2

PUIG-TERRERO CASTRILLON, DANIELA X X X X X 2 2

FOLGADO VENTO, MAR/BARBIE X X X X 1 X 1

REAL, LLUIS/VELOZ BALLESTER X 1 X X X X 1

SCHUH, LEONTINE/LITTLE JOE MC X 1 X X X X 1

VASYLEVA, SOPHIE ISABEL/BARBIE X X X X 1 X 1

NIVEL A - ALEVINES

BORREDA RIBES, LUCIA/CARIÑOSO LXXV 10 10 X 10 X 8 38

MARZAL VIDAL, PAOLA/BLACK POWER X 8 3 6 6 10 33

JAGERS, JULI/BENISERA X X 8 X 10 D 18

MIÑANA NAVARRO, SARA/SALADITA MC X 3 1 4 4 6 18

ESTORNELL HERRERO, VERA X 5 4 5 X X 14

MAMKINA, POLINA/VENUS X X 5 X 8 D 13

PALACIOS MOÑINOS, CARMINA/IBICENCO X 6 X X 5 1 12

HECKLER, VITTORIA/BENISERA X X 10 X X X 10

PEIRATS ALONSO, CRISTINA/WOUTER X X X 8 X X 8

BORKOWSKI, TAMIKA/KELY X X 6 X X X 6

GARCÍA NAVARRO, LAIA/CHARLIE X 4 X X X X 4

GIMENO ZORRILA, LAURA/HUMMER X X X 3 X X 3

COPA FHCV 2016 DOMA CLÁSICA



RIBES PETIT, CLUADIA/ALBA X X 2 X X X 2

SASSEM, LAYLA/ESTILO COT X X elim X X X 0

NIVEL A - OPEN

GINER RODRIGO, CAROLINA/TROYANO 9 4 X 10 10 4 37

BALOFER CARRIÓN, LUCÍA/VENUS 6 X 6 8 6 8 34

BOLUFER ARIAS, CHRISTIAN/DURGA X X 10 X 5 10 25

LUCAS SANMARTÍN, CLAUDIA/IROSO X 5 X 5 1 X 11

ARTEAGA DEL OLMO, VICTORIA/BRASILEÑA X 10 X X X X 10

VERGARA CORTES, ARANTXA/VENUS 9 X X X X X 9

SCHUDECK LIMONGI, KATHARINA/APARICIO MC X 1 2 6 X X 9

VERDIA ESTEVE, ROCIO/VERSACHE X X X X 3 5 8

SÁNCHEZ GOMIS, NATALIA/CES ARKANO X X X X 8 X 8

BOLUFER ARIAS, BELEN/BEETHOVEN X X 4 X 4 X 8

JIMÉNEZ ABENZA, BELÉN/BELLACO 5 X 3 X X X 8

NIETO BRETONES, ADRIAN/MONTERO A&A X 8 X X X X 8

PUIG, ANDREA/MERCURIO X X 8 X X X 8

BERNAL SEGARRA, ROSER/FRASCUELO HDD X X X 8 X X 8

MOLINA BELINZON, ZULIMA/KEOPS VIII LCD X 6 X X X X 6

EGEA ADAMSEN, VANESA X X X X X 6 6

ACAME, ESTHER/RUMBO X X 5 X X X 5

ROJEK, KASIA/CARINCA X X X X 1 3 4

SESER SANDOVAL, SARA/DORA X 3 X X X X 3

REYNA ESPINILLA, LOURDES/AGOR AS DE PICAS X X X X 2 X 2

SCHUH, JEANNE X 2 X X X X 2

GARCIA DE CARELLAN, MATEO ALEJANDRO X X X X X 2 2

ESCRIVA, EMMA/APARICIO MAC X X 1 X X X 1

JOURI, ANASTASIYA/CARLA X X 1 X X X 1

RODRIGUEZ-HESLES, ANA/ESPARTA X X X X 1 X 1

NIVEL B - INFANTILES

MARTÍN MARTÍN, SOFÍA/SUNNY BOY X 8 10 8 X 8 34

HERVÁS NEBOT, MARINA/DONNA FELICITAS X 5 8 X 10 6 29

LAPEÑA GIMENEZ, INES/SANDO X 10 X X X 10 20

GIMENO JANOVICH, LEIRE/INDRA X X X 6 X 5 11

PEIRATS ALONSO, VICENTE X X X 10 X X 10

GARCÍA GARCÍA, CAROLINA/WIES X 6 X X X X 6

KULAKOGLU, KISRAK/PONYPO X X 6 X X X 6

SÁNCHEZ PALOP, LUCIA/GOLDEN BOY CES VCIA X 4 X X X X 4

DE LLAGO ADRIAN, NEREA/DARDO A&A X 3 X X X X 3

NIVEL B - OPEN

HERVAS CAÑIZARES, MARÍA/MARISMEÑO 8 X 10 10 1 8 37

BÁGUENA FERNÁNDEZ, AMPARO/IROSO X 10 X 8 5 5 28

OSUNA ORLOVA, DIANA X 8 X X 8 6 22

BOLUFER ARIAS, BELÉN/SANTIAGO X X X X 10 10 20



LLEDO ROS, CLAUDIA/RECECHO 10 X 6 X X X 16

BENICH, SOFIA/ALADIN X X 8 X X X 8

PÉREZ TOMÁS, LAURA/NEVADO X X X X 6 X 6

TRENZANO FRANCÉS, SERGIO/GOLOSO 6 X X X X X 6

NIVEL C - JUVENILES 0*

WAS, MARTA MARIANA 8 6 6 10 6 6 42

GÓMEZ FERRI, LLIRIS/OBRADOR V 5 8 10 X 8 10 41

ACAME SÁNCHEZ, ESTHER/VENUS 10 X 8 6 4 8 36

FURIO ROYO, SONIA/ANGELO (DON CHURRI) X 4 X 8 5 5 22

ESTELLES JOVANI, NURIA/FLORENCIO X 10 X X 10 x 20

RIPOLL SANCHÍS, ECA/BABY BELL 6 X X X X x 6

CAPDEVILA PEREZ, MAR/MAHOMETANO 2005 X X 5 X X x 5

TORRENTE ROBLES, PATRICIA/FAETON X 5 X X X x 5

NIVEL C - OPEN

BALLESTER FONTESTAD, GEMMA/HERCULES LAYGE SM X 10 10 10 X X 30

CAYUELA GÓMEZ, EMILIO/DIAMANTE L 10 X X X X X 10

MIÑANA GIMÉNEZ, FEDERICO/CHARISMA RIBES TEAM X 8 X X X X 8

LLEDO SIGNES, ANTONIO FCO/SAYON 8 X X X X X 8

NIVEL D - JUVENILES 1*

OLMOS MOCHOLI, MARTA/MATADOR 10 5 8 4 4 5 36

GALBIS CERVERÓ, LUCÍA/FIRNIS DE ARISTO 8 6 X 8 5 6 33

CAMAÑES TOMÁS, NOELIA/VAN GOGH X 8 X 10 6 8 32

GALLEGO TORREGROSA, MARTA/GIGOLO X 10 X X 10 10 30

MORELL AMAT, VICENTE/DREAM ON X X X 6 8 X 14

RIPOLL SANCHIS, EVA/ARKANO X X 10 X X X 10

ÁLVAREZ WALLNER, ANA X X X 5 3 X 8

SCHAEFFER, ALEXANDRA/ULIANA X X 6 X X X 6

HENRIKSEN, CLAUDIA/TARITA 0 X X X X X 0

NIVEL D - OPEN

DE SOUSA, KARIN/ROBIN HOOD 10 6 10 10 X 10 46

GONZÁLEZ MUÑOZ, NEUS/JIMENO SM X 8 6 5 10 6 35

MORENO GONZÁLEZ, TOÑI/INVASOR 8 X 8 6 5 5 32

RAMOS GÓMEZ, ALBA/JET SET X X X 8 6 8 22

OLEA CATALÁN, BENJAMÍN/BURIQWENTA X 5 5 4 X X 14

ESTEVE CAMPS, MARTA/CAMPIONE X X X 3 8 X 11

NAVARRO PITARCH, BERTA/EJOCHI X 10 X X X X 10

LAKHANI, ANDREA/FIRENIGHT X 3 X X X 4 7

MORENO GAVIRA, JUAN LUIS/SAHIN MCB X 4 X X X X 4

WILKES, KATE/NAVAJO X 2 X X X X 2

NIVEL E - ADULTOS



BIEHLER, PASCAL/SATIROS 10 6 8 6 3 4 37

HERRERO SEBASTIÁN, NURIA/MALAGUEÑO X 5 10 5 6 5 31

CAMILO CANIÇO, BRUNO/ALDEBARAN X 4 X 10 8 8 30

KAEFER, ANDREA/BASMATI X 10 X X 10 10 30

MILNE, FIONA/BELCANTO 8 X X X 4 6 18

NAVARRO PITARCH, BERTA/WISH YOU WELL X 8 X X X X 8

TORRES ALBEROLA, LAURA/FLY TO HEAVEN X X X 8 X X 8

ALMIÑANA POQUET, ÁLVARO/CES LORD LUKA X X X X 5 X 5

NAVARRO PÉREZ, FERNANDO X 3 X X X X 3

VANESSA EGEA ADAMSEN X X X X X 3 3

GARCÍA-SAIZ SANTAMARÍA, DIEGO/MALEGRO X X X X 2 X 2

RIBES TEAM AZUL 29 17 20 24 22 13 0 125

BIEHLER, PASCAL 10 6 8 6 3 4 0

OLMOS MOCHOLÍ, MARTA 10 5 8 4 4 5 0

GINER RODRIGO, CAROLINA 9 4 X 10 10 4 0

PALMA MANZANO, IRENE 6 6 4 8 8 4 0

RIBES TEAM VERDE 28 22 10 28 5 24 0 117

DE SOUSA, KARIN 10 6 10 10 X 10 0

GALBIS CERVERO, LUCÍA 8 6 X 8 5 6 0

PEIRATS ALONSO, ALEJANDRA X X X X X X

BORREDA RIBES, LUCÍA 10 10 X 10 X 8 0

EQUIPO CAVALETTI 0 17 18 16 15 14 0 80

MARTÍN MARTÍN, SOFÍA X 8 10 8 X 8 0

HERVÁS NEBOT, MARINA X 5 8 X 10 6 0

ANDRÉ MUÑOZ, MÁXIME X X X X X X

FURIÓ ROYO, SONIA X 4 X 8 5 x 0

EQUIPO ABEL SANTANA 23 0 14 14 11 13 0 75

VERGARA CORTÉS, ARANTXA 9 X X X X X 0

MORENO GONZÁLEZ, ANTONIA 8 X 8 6 5 5 0

BALOFER CARRIÓN, LUCÍA 6 X 6 8 6 8 0

EQUIPO TOÑI MORENO 23 0 18 16 5 8 0 70

HERVÁS CAÑIZARES, MARÍA 8 X 10 10 1 8 0

JIMÉNEZ ABENZA, BELÉN 5 X 3 X X X 0

ACAME SÁNCHEZ, ESTHER 10 X 5 6 4 X 0

COPA POR EQUIPOS



EQUIPO MICA 0 30 0 0 20 20 0 70

ESTELLÉS JOVANI, NURIA X 10 X X 10 X 0

LAPEÑA GIMÉNEZ, INÉS X 10 X X X 10 0

KAEFER, ANDREA X 10 X X 10 10 0

RACO DEL CAVALL 0 17 0 15 14 5 0 51

BÁGUENA FERNÁNDEZ, AMPARO X 10 X 8 5 5 0

LUCAS SANMARTÍN, CLAUDIA X 5 X 4 1 X 0

ESTEVE CAMPS, MARTA X X X X 8 X 0

ORTIZ ROJAS, ANA X 2 X 3 X X 0

RIBES TEAM ROJO 8 2 0 23 6 5 0 44

PEIRATS ALONSO, VICENTE X X X 10 X X 0

PEIRATS ALONSO, CRISTINA X X X 8 X X 0

OLMOS MOCHOLÍ, NURIA 8 2 X 5 6 5 0

EQUIPO MICA JORDA 0 16 0 0 10 10 0 36

GARCÍA GARCÍA, CAROLINA X 6 X X X X 0

GALLEGO TORREGROSA, MARTA X 10 X X 10 10 0

WALKER, LUCY X 0 X X X X

RIBES TEAM NARANJA 0 8 0 13 3 0 0 24

TORRES ALBEROLA, LAURA X X X 8 X X 0

MIÑANA GIMÉNEZ, FEDERICO X 8 X X X X 0

ÁLVAREZ WALLNER, ANA X X X 5 3 X 0


